MO1532
Smallest Footprint (1.2mm2) CSP,
10 ppm Ultra-Low Power 32.768 kHz XTAL Replacement
Features Applications
 Smallest footprint in chip-scale (CSP): 1.5 x 0.8 mm    Mobile Phones
 Fixed 32.768 kHz   Tablets
 <+10 ppm frequency tolerance    Health and Wellness Monitors
 Ultra-low power: <+1 µA    Fitness Watches

and DC bias (VOH/VOL) for +1.8V logic:
Example:
• NanoDrive™ part number coding: D14. Example part
number: MO1532IL4-D14M-YY-0032768S
•  VOH = 1.1V, VOL = +0.4V (V_sw = +0.70V)
Figure 4. MO1532IL4-D14M-YY-0032768
Output Waveform (10 pF load)
Table 1 shows the supported NanoDrive™ VOH, VOL factory
programming options.
Table 4. Acceptable VOH/VOL NanoDrive™ Levels
MO1532 Full Swing LVCMOS Output
The MO1532 can be factory programmed to generate full
swing LVCMOS levels. Figure 4 shows the typical waveform
(Vdd = +1.8V) at room temperature into a 15 pF load.
Example:
• LVCMOS output part number coding is always DCC
• Example part number: MO1532IL4-DCCM-YY-0032768
Figure 5. LVCMOS Waveform
(Vdd = +1.8V) into 15 pF Load
The values listed in Table 1 are nominal values at +25°C and
will exhibit a tolerance of ±55 mV across Vdd and -40°C to
+85°C operating temperature range.
NanoDrive VOH (V) VOL (V) Swing (mV) Comments
D26 +1.2 +0.6 +600 ±55 +1.8V logic compatible
D14 +1.1 +0.4 +700 ±55 +1.8V logic compatible
D74 +0.7 +0.4 +300 ±55 XTAL compatible
AA3 n/a n/a +300 ±55 XTAL compatible
Rev. 1.26 Page 6 of 11 www.kds.info
MO1532
Smallest Footprint (1.2mm2) CSP,
10 ppm Ultra-Low Power 32.768 kHz XTAL Replacement
Calculating Load Current
No Load Supply Current
When calculating no-load power for the MO1532, the core and
output driver components need to be added. Since the output
voltage swing can be programmed for reduced swing between
+250 mV and +800 mV for ultra-low power applications, the
output driver current is variable. Therefore, no-load operating
supply current is broken into two sections; core and output
driver. The equation is as follows:
Total Supply Current (no load) = Idd Core + (65nA/V)(Voutpp)
Example 1: Full-swing LVCMOS
• Vdd = +1.8V
• Idd Core = +900nA (typ)
• Voutpp = +1.8V
Supply Current = 900nA + (65nA/V)(1.8V) = +1017nA
Example 2: NanoDrive™ Reduced Swing
• Vdd = +1.8V
• Idd Core = +900nA (typ)
• Voutpp (D14) = VOH – VOL = 1.1V - 0.4V = +700mV Supply
Supply Current = 900nA + (65nA/V)(0.7V) = +946nA
Total Supply Current with Load
To calculate the total supply current, including the load, follow
the equation listed below. Note the 30% reduction in power
with NanoDrive™.
Total Current = Idd Core + Idd Output Driver (65nA/V*Voutpp)
+ Load Current (C*V*F)
Example 1: Full-swing LVCMOS
• Vdd = +1.8V
• Idd Core = +900nA
• Load Capacitance = 10pF
• Idd Output Driver: (65nA/V)(1.8V) = +117nA
• Load Current: (10pF)(1.8V)(32.768kHz) = +590nA
• Total Current = 900nA + 117nA + 590nA = +1.6µA
Example 2: NanoDrive™ Reduced Swing
• Vdd = +1.8V
• Idd Core = +900nA
• Load Capacitance = 10pF
• Voutpp (Programmable): VOH – VOL = 1.1V - 0.4V = +700mV
• Idd Output Driver: (65nA/V)(0.7V) = +46nA
• Load Current: (10pF)(0.7V)(32.768kHz) = +229nA
• Total Current = 900nA + 46nA + 229nA = +1.175µA
Rev. 1.26 Page 7 of 11 www.kds.info
MO1532
Smallest Footprint (1.2mm2) CSP,
10 ppm Ultra-Low Power 32.768 kHz XTAL Replacement
Typical Operating Curves
(TA  = +25°C, Vdd = +1.8V, unless otherwise stated)
30
25
20
15
10
5
-15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15
Initial Tolerance (ppm)